Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur
. World Bank Project (OHEPEE)
Research Project “Rock art of Bhimamandali in Rairakhol, Sambalpur: An Ethno-Archaeological study™
Pl = Dr. Atula Kumar Pradhan
Recelpts and Payment Account for the period from 19.02.2022 to 18.02.2023

Receipts Amounts (%) Payments Amounis (%)
To|Opening Balance By | Travel and Lodging 40,000.00
Cash in Hand Nil By | Photography 26,500.00
Cash at Bank Mil By | Contingency 26,000.00
By | Manpower 7,500,00

To |Grant-In-Aid  received  from 20, GO0, 00

Gangadhar Meher University
Vide Sanction letter no.
T43/GMU D1-19.02.2022

To{Receivable from Gangadhar 20.000.00
Meher University
By | Closing Balance
Cash in Hand Nil
Cash at Bank NIl
Total 1,00,000.00 Total 1E.ﬂm.ﬂﬂ

P.H._u.‘:.ﬁ ke f"‘ﬂt’!i L.“"‘x '
ignature of Pl For Mishra Badhal & Associates

Place: Sarmbalpur ‘
Date: rflfnﬁ_i Lo Chartered Accountants
/@w{ Lo
K Badhai]
Parinar

M.No.054840




Annexure b

Statement of Expendifure

GMU approval Letter No, and Date: 743/GMU Dated 19,02.2022

Title of the Research Project: Rock art of Bhimamandali in Rairakhol, Sambalpur: An Ethno-
Archaeological study

Effective date of commencement of the project: 19.02.2022
Period of Expenditure: From 19.02.2022 to 18.02.2023
Name of Principal Investigator: Dr. Atula Kemar Pradhan
Designation: Assistant I’ml‘cm;r

Department or School: School of History

Dietails of Expenditure

SL No. | Particular Amount Expenditure
Approved (in Rs.) Incurred (in Rs.}
l. Travel and Lodging 40000 40000
2. Photography 26500 26500
3. Contingency 26000 26000
4, Manpower T500 7500
TOTAL 1 (M) 1A

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only] received from Gangadhar Meher
University, Sambalpur under the scheme of suppont for Minor Research Project with the above —
mentionad details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance
with the terms and conditions laid down.

Name and Signature of the Principal Investigator LR

RAR
W “E’Iﬂmi Wﬂ
Signature, Name, Desi 1

By - J'Lnﬂniﬁmzi Tacech
Regegtnar , L)




Annexure 7

Utilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs. 1,00.000/- {Rupees One Lakh only) received from Gangadhar
Mcher Uiniversity, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project entitled

“Rock art of Bhimamandali in Rairakhol, Sambalpur: An Ethno-Archaeological study™

vide Letter No. 743/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it
was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid down by Gangadhar
Meher University , Sambalpur.

5

Pacaks. Wotrer  Seadlge.

Mame and Signature of the Principal Investigator LB Tuaun ey RS PO suiine

Pl
\ REGE TRAR
Signature, Name, Designation a w‘?ﬁﬂmﬁm Authority
S ]'Lua:xl.c'ﬂ'wcﬂé Tiagh,
Refﬂm , L

Details of the Statutory Auditor

For Mishra Badhal & Associates

Chartered Accountants
(L. A
v"[ﬁl?l;; ai| ”ﬁ"—f'}"r o s
PFartner
M.No 0545940
UDIN; 23054940 BGWSFTI002

Statutory Auditor (Seal)



Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur
World Bank Praject (OHEPEE]
Research Praject “Description of Desires in Sengara Aaga : A Comprehensive Translation of 'Chaushathi- Rati
Bandha'"
P : Dr. Santoch Kumar Mallik
Receipts and Payment Account for the pariod from 15.02.2022 to 21.03.2023

Retoipls Amaunts (1) Fayments Amounts (%}
To |Dpening Balance By | Trawel and Lodging 47.552.00
Cash in Hand il By | Phatography 20,540.00
Cash at Bank Ml By |Library Work, Compitation, 1, 100000
Translatsen
By |Contingency 2,708 00
Te |[Grant-ln-Aid  received from 800,000.00

Gangadhar Meher Unbersity
Wide Sanction  letter D,
745/GMU Dt-19.02.2022

Ta |Recelvable fram Gangadhar 20,000, 00
Mdeher - University

By | Cloging Balance

Cash in Hand [
Cash at Bank L E
Todal 1.00,000.00 Total 1,00, 000,00
b Aostte
Place. Sambakpur Signature of M For Miglira Badhai & Associstes
Date: 9 [ }n By I'(:lf.'ﬁ-"}* = _ Chartered Accountanls

\ I r’; 1; t ?

f’”ﬁs.ﬁ Badhai]
Faringr

M.No 054840



Annexure b

Statement of Expenditure

CiMLU approval Letter Mo, and Date: 745/GMU Dated 19.02.2022

Title of the Research Project: Deseription of Desires in Srngiira Raga ; A Comprehensive Translation
of 'Chaushathi- Rati Bandha’

Effective date of commencement of the project: 19.02.2022
Period of Expenditure: From 19.02.2022 to 30.03,2023
Mame of Principal [nvestigator: Dr. Santosh Kumar Mallik
Dresipnation: Assistant Professor

Deparment or Schooi: School of History

Derails of Expenditure
5L Mo Particular Amaonnl Expenditure
Approved {in Rs.) | Incorred (in Rs.)

I Travel and Lodging 47552 47552

2. Photography [ 20640 29640

3. Library Work, Compilation, Translation 3 I 4100 4100

4. | Contingency BT0E i gros |
TOTAL | 100000 | 100060

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 1,00,000 {Rupees One Lakh Only) received from Gangadhar Meher
University, Sambalpur under the scheme of suppert for Minor Research Project with the above -
mentioned details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctionad and in accordance
with the terms and conditions laid down.

linnn Udnblita

Mame and Signature of the Principal Investiganor g-;"-.




Annexure 7

Utilization Certificate

Cernified that the grant of Rs. 1,00.000/- {(Rupees One Lakh only) received from Gangadhar
Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheéeme of support for Minor Research Project
entitled“Deseription of Desires in SragiraRasa : A Comprehensive Translation of
"Chaushathi- Rati Bandha'™ vide Letter Mo, 745/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has been fully
utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and
conditions azs laid down by Ganpadhar Meher University . Sambalpur,

Mame and Signature of the Principal Investigator

A
4

A ADIAR W FESUNVE R ST
sabdf P B

Signature, Name, Designation and Scal of the competent Authority

Details of the Statutory Auditor

For Mishra Badhal & Associgies
Chartered Accountants

ﬁ?:wﬁh ‘
[5:KiBadhai]

Partner
M. No 054340

3

Statutory Auditor {5eal )




Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur
Warld Bank Project ([OHEPEE)
Research Project “A Study on Sambalpuri Music and Dance ™
Pl : Or. Nibedita Math
Rocoipts and Paymant Account for the period from 19.02. 2022 to 24.04.20¢3

Recaipts Amounts (T} Paymenis Amounts (1)
To |Dpening Balance By |Manpower 24, 000,00
Cash in Hand Mil By |Trawel 10,000,085
Cach at Bank il By |Viden shooting and Dance troop 26,000.00
By |Editing by Professiaonals 17,000,00
To [Grant-in-did recesved from ED,DD0.00 | By |Consumalbles 1,530.00
Gangadhar Mehar Uiniversity By |Contingency 21,470.00
Vide Senction letter no, 738/GMU
bt-19.02.2022
Ta|Receivable from Gangadhar 20,000.00
Mesher Univer sty
By | Closing Balance
Cash in Hand il
Cash at Bank Nil
Total 1.00,000.00 Tatal 1,00,000. 00

A echde 3245
Place: Sambalpur Signature of Pl For Mishra Badhal & Associates
Date: T.'?'Il'r o) Qo




Annexure 6

Statement of Expenditure

GMU approval Letter Mo, and Date: 73%/GMU Dated 19.02.2012

Title of the Research Project: A Study on Sambalpuri Music and Dance
Effective date of commencement of the project: 19.02.2022

Period of Expenditure; From 19.02.2022 to 30.04.2023

Mame of Principal Investigator: Dr. Nibedita Nath

Designation; Former Assistant Professor

Department or School: School of Anthropology

Details of Expenditure

&1, Mo, Particular Amount Expenditure
Approved (in Rs.) | Incurred (in Rs.)

L. Manpower 24000 | 24000

2, Travel 10000 1000

% Video shooting and Dance troop 26000 26000

4. Editing by Professionals | 7000 17000

5. Consumables 1530 1530

5. Contingency 21470 21470
TOTAL 100000 10000

It is centified that the grant of Rs, 1,00,000¢- (Rupees One Lakh Only) received from Gangadhar Meher
University, Sambalpur under the scheme of suppon for Minor Research Project with the above —
mentioned details has been fully utilized for the purpese for which it was sanctioned and in accordance
with the terms and conditions laid down.

gf‘]ﬂ:'..g'_i. a.ale A Lﬁ’-lﬂ"‘ﬂ

Mame and Signature of the Principal Investigator Wﬁ‘?

o
CONMPTROLLER OF AINAYWE
GANGADHAR MEHER UMIVERE(TY

Signature, Name, Dr.:aigmuun"m Seal of the competent Authority




Annexure 7

Utilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs. 1,00,000¢- (Rupees One Lakh only) received from Gangadhar
Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project entitled
# A Study on Sambalpuri Music and Dance " vide Letter No, 730/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has
been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms
and conditions as laid down by Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur.

o VI od oo N

Name and Signature of the Principal Investigator

.:r‘_ﬁ-l:'."}
. &M
R
"h-l'.l:_'r'l;l.:..'.'-_'_.-:- i e = o
Wﬂm“mn
SAMBALPUR
Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent Authority

Details of the Statutory Auditor

For Mishra Badhai & Associsies
Chartered Accountants

_,-*fa}l;"ﬂig‘i" =
|S.K Badhai]
Partner

MLMo 054940

Statutory Au ffor (Seal)




Annexure-6

Statement of Expenditure
GMU aporoval Letter No. and Date — 773/GMU dated 19-Feb-2022
Title of the Research Praject - Monitoring 5DGs in Sambalpur
Effective date aof commencement of the project — 01-04-2022
Period of Expenditure: From 01.04.2022 to 30.03,2023
Name of Principal Investigator: Dr Pammi Nitin Sinha
Designation — Assistant Professar
Department/School — Geography
Details of Expenditure

S —

S.N. Approval | Amount approved Expenditure
1 | salary 54000 54000 |
2 Miscellaneous 3000 2557 -
Travel &
3 assoclated 3000 4257
Total £0000 | GOB94

It is certified that the grant of Rs. Siuty thousand (Rupees 60,000/- only) received from
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of suppaort for Minor Research
Project. With the above-mentioned details, the above mentioned sanctioned amount has
been utilized (receipt attached) for the Purpose for which It was sanctioned and in
accordance with the terms and conditions laid dawn,

Name and Signature of the Principal Imvestigator

W&E q‘}.
Ve )

OORMPTROTITR 0T EMlAweE
CAMGADYARMEHER LiRIE R
SAMBALPLIR
signature, Name, Desigration and Seal of the competent autharity

Mameh Sannmclio
Chostadl  Poo wigihard




Annexure-7

Utilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs. Sixty Thousand (Rupees 60,000/- anly) has been received
from the Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor
Research Project entitled “Monitoring SDGs in Sambalpur” vide Letter No, 773 dated 19™
Feb 2022 has been utiflized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance
with the terms and conditions lald down by Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur.

Name and Signature of the Principal Investigator

R

Dr Pammi Nitin Sinha Wl

q;i
o
.\Lq

SR P TIO . He i fE
CANGACHARMEHER URVERSITY

_ : E:!Hﬂi'-#a'ﬂ
signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent authority

Details of the Statutory Auditor

Meovid 2. Santoadio
Cheb Maspd Gald M‘fﬂiﬂ.
ﬁ-&mhﬁlm

Membegehp Mo, | 91 (529 Statutory Auditor (Seal)



Gangadhar Meher University , S5ambalpur

World Bank Project (OHEPEE)
Research Project “Outdoors ageing of Fly ash reinforced GFRP hybeid compasite for light weight applications”

Pl : Or. Ananta Prasad Chakraverty
Receipts and Payment Accourt for the period from 15,02 2022 16 17.02.2023

Receipts Amounts (%) Paymanis Amounts (%]
Te |Dpening Balance By | Equipments 35 000.00
Cash in Hand il fy | Consurnables 30,000.00
Cach at Bank il By | Travel 5,000.00
' By | Comlingency 5,000.00
Ta |Grant-In-Aid  recelved  from 000,00
Gargadhar Meher  Univessity
ide Sanctiom  letter no
?'55_|"Gl'-1|.| Dt-19.02.2022
To |Recaivable from Gangadhar 15,0040.00
mieher Unlwersity
By | Closing Balanon
Cash in Hend Kl
Cash at Bank il
Total TE,000.00 Total 75,000.00
1
Place: Sambalpur Lignature of PI For Mishra Badhai & Assoclates

Date: 1":L|'Bl] Qs

Chartenad Acoountgrits

A dpedber

Partnar
M.No. 054040



Annexure b

Statement of Expenditure

GMLU approval Lester No. and Date: TS5/GMU Dated 19.02.2022

Title of the Rescarch Project: Qutdoors ageing of Fly ash reinforced GFRP hybrid composite for light
weight applications

Effective date of commencement of the project: 19.02.2022

Pericd of Expenditure: From 19.02.2022 to 18.02.2023

MName of Principal Investigator: Dr. Ananta Prasad Chakraverty
Deesignation: Assistant Professor

Department or School: School of Physics

Details of Expenditure

51 No. Particular Amaount | Expenditure
Approved (in Rs.) | Imcurred (in Rs.)
i Equipments 35000 35000
8 Consumables, Raw materials , Glass wares 0000 Z0000
3, Travel 5000 5000
4, Conlingency 5000 5000
TOTAL TEH00 TS0

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 75,000/~ {Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) received from
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Resegrch Project with
the above —mentioned details has been fully wiilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in
accordance with the terms and d':indi:,]lms laid down.

-~ || v-lrl':;-’"f.
(?i’g,.p"u-ffgﬁr?i
Tv. Brnante Fﬂ'ﬂﬁcm:il ::J:-E-G(r'nv-‘(%,l

Name and Signature of the Principal Investigator

—

\( %g.-mﬁﬂ
o ARMENERY
Signature, Name, Desi enation@MF ¥ gk Bmpetent Authority
: S _ju_ag,l'.ﬂ_udn"-i Tarals :
E_E?"- gQi-rar {wrALl




Annexure 7

Utilization Certilicate

Certified that the grant of Rs. 75,000/~ (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) received from
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project entitled “Outdoors ageing of Fly ash reinforced GFRP hybrid composite for light
weight applications™ Vide Letter No. 755/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has been fully utilized 'for
the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid
down by Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur.

@;l o ,:’_1_%_?;;’_‘;3 :
Dy . Aneoter Praged .v:.fluﬂwu—s'f}
Name and Signature of the Principal Investigator .

=

\-\ e
REGISTRAR i

Signature, Name, Designation and Sopstent Authority
Hmd. Tugedeguars Dath
R_Pﬂ“mmll iy ll::.l'l pALS

Deetails of the Statutory Auditor

For Mishra Badhai & Associates

Chartered Accountants '
_Amadiio

[5.K Badhai]

Partner

M.No. 054540
UDIN-EI5MOIBEWEFSTETS




Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur
" World Bank Project (OHEPEE)
Research Project * lsolation and sereening of indigenous microbial consartia as a potential blocontrol
agent for effective management of fungal diseases in crops : An eco-friendly approach”
P1: Dr. Santoch Kumar Sethi
Recelpts and Paymant Account for the period from 19.02.2022 to 13.02.2023

Recaipts Amaunts (%) Fayments Amounts (3)

To |(Opening Balance By | Consumabies 50,000.00
Cash in Hand il By | Travel 10,000.00
Cash at Bank il By | Contingency 20,000.00

To |Grant-in-Aid  received from|  64,000.00
Gangadhar Meher University
Vide Sanction letter no.
753/GMU Dt-19.02.2022

To |Recelvable from Gangadhar 16, 000,00
Meher Univarsity

By | Closing Balance

Cazh in Hand il
Cash at Bank Ml
Total B0, 000, 100 Total B, 000,00
== ]
Place: Sambalpur Signature of P For hllshra Badhal & Associales
Date; | "_'-.] i ‘I| R {5’4_,“ Chartered Aucuunl.a:rus

J?“*/ \:, [S.K Badhai]
" H? i | Partrier
S Aﬁ? M.No.D54240

0 =\
."_-\._:\: \.
.\\-\. -\....,‘ ————
DA
—_—



Annexure &

Statement of Expenditure

GMU approval Letter Mo, and Date: TS%GMLU Dated 19.02.2022

Title of the Research Project: Isolation and screening of indigenous microbial consortia as a potential
biceontrol agent for effective management of fungal discases in crops : An eco-friendly approach

Effective date of commencement of the project; 19.02.2012
Pericd of Expenditure: From 19.02.2022 1o 18.02.2023
Name of Principal Investigator: Dr. Santosk Kumar Sethi
Designation: Assistant Professor

Department or School: School of Bictechnology

Details of Expenditure
Bl Mo Particular Amount Expenditure
- Approved (in Rs.) Incurred (in Hs.)
i Chemicals and Consumable S000 0000
2 Travel (for sample collection, analysis) 10000 | D00
3. Contingency 20000 20000
s TOTAL B0000 80000

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 80,000/ (Rupees Eighty Thousand Only) received from Gangadhar
Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project with the above —
mentioned details has been filly utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctionad and in accordance
with the terms and conditicns laid down.

A, A%
(@%ﬁ\
Name and Signature of the Principal Investigatos

Dr. SHIHI.}F.':I BRUMAT Segil

Assl. Pof. & Head \\:_ﬁw
School of Biotechnology REGIETRAR
Gangadhar Meher University gj pe M DhesignaticmatihSou veheed suRRsmtn: Authori
Sambalpur-76E00M (Ddishal A S SAMDALPUR o

St Jogaleswasd sk
“L_E‘ﬂ;ﬂ-rldﬂ MU




Annexure 7

Utilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs. 80,000/~ (Rupees Eighty Thousand only) received from the
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project entitled “Isolation and screening of indigenous microbial consortia as a potential
biocontrol agent for effective management of fungal diseases in crops : An eco-friendly
approach” vide Letter No. 759/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has been fully utilized for the purpose
for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid down by
Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur, '

IIL‘J. 1'_@
C Lo T
Name and Signature of the Principal [nvestigator
Dr. Santosh Kumar Setin
As=t, Prof, & Heed
&choo! of Biotechnology

Gangadhar Maher Unlversity e
Sambalpur-168004 (Ddisha)
GISTRA

“ -
Signature, Name, Designation and EMM&M
SAMBALPUR

Srnd - _]'Ll_ﬂniﬂuﬂﬁi Mot
E-.E‘E';gw" I:ﬂMU

Details of the Stautory Auditer
For Mishra Badhal & Associates
Chartered Accountants,

[5.K Badhal]

Partner YT

i.MNo 054540 i %
UDIN: 23054940BGWSFF6092 [ ﬂ'l
.I'E EL‘W %.L-;.




Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur
World Bank Project [DHEPEE)

Research Project * Soil Carbon Forms for long term storage in pasture vis-a-vis forest land use of western Odisha, India™
PI : Dr. Chandan Sahu

Receipts and Payment Account for the period from 18.02.2022 to 21.04.2023

Receipts Amounts (T} Payments Amounts [T)
To |0 pening Balance By | Consumablos A0,000.00
Cash in Hand il By | Manpower 24,000.00
Cash at Bank Nil By | Travel 2,000.00
By | Cantingency 4,000.00
To |Grant-In-Aid recelved from Gangadhar 56,000,000
Meher University Vide Sanction |etber
no, 763/GMU D4-19.02.2022
To |Receivable from Gangadhar Meher 14,000.00
University
By | Cloging Balance
Cazh In Hand Mil
Cash at Bank il
Total 70,000.00 Total 70,000.00
Place: Sambalpur Slgnature of P| For Mishra Badhai & Associates

Date: "t [y .’ o T R

Charterad Accouniants

e
K Badhai]
Pariner

M.Mo.054540




Annexure b

Statement of Expenditure

GMU approval Letter No. and Date: T63/GMU Dated 19.02.2022

Title of the Ressarch Project: Soil Carbon Forms for long term storage in pasture vis-g-vis forest
land wse of western Odisha, Tndia

Effective date of commencement of the project: 19.02.2022
Period of Expenditure: From 19.02.2022 to 15.02.2023
MName of Principal Investigator: Dr. CHANDAN SAHU
Designation: RESEARCH OFFICER

Diepartment ar School; NA

Details of Expenditure
S1. No. | Particular Amount Expenditure
Approved (in Rs.) Incurred (in Hs.)
I. Chemicals and Consumabie 40000 40000
{ 2. Remuneration to Research Assistant 240010) 24000
| 3. Travel (for sampie collection) 20000} 2000
[ 4. Centingency 4000 4000

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 70000- (Rupees seventy Thousand Only) received from Gangadhar
Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research Praject with the above —
mentioned details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance
with the terms and conditions laid down.

2! ROk

CHANDAN SALY
MName and Signature of the Principal Investigator

i L
STRAR
MEHER UNIVERSITY
Signature, Name, Designation and Eealﬂmmnpmm Authority
Lad. ﬂ'ujniuwr-ﬂ* Dasf

R‘EJ-’I*-'“' . GHU




Annexure 7
Utilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs. 70,000/ (Rupees Seventy Thousand only) received from the
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project
entitled * Soil Carbon Forms for long term storage in pasture vis-a-vis forest land use of
western Odisha, India™ vide Letter No. 763/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has been fully utilized for
the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid
down by Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur,

i [2aL3
CHAN D AN SAM
MName and Signature of the Principal Investigator

‘{ gE.ﬂ.:IETF-"-“

Signature, Name, Designation mﬂﬂnperaﬂt Authority
Lol Jugalaswoar

F_sl'tl-rnr_, GrHU

Details of the Statutory Au-:li.tﬂr

For Michra Badhai & Associatea
Chartered Accountants

f r
"f[é}t H?dﬂ'hg/]{v
Partner

M.No 054540

Statutory Auditor (Seal)




Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur
World Bank Project (OHEPEE)

Research Project * A Gerontological Study of Human Wellbeing: Greak and indian perspectives™
P ¢ Or. Subhankard Pat]

Rocaipts and Payment Account for the period from 18,02.2022 to 29.04.2023

Recalpis HAmounts (1) Payments Amounis (7]
Ta|Opening Balance By | Books 10,0000
Cash in Hand il By | Prirmt 10,D00.00
Cash at Bank Hil By | Conbngency 30,0000
To |Grant-kn-Aid received from Gangadhar +0,000.00
Mehear University Vide Sanction letter
ne, TA5/GMU DE-19.02.2022
Ta |Recervable from Gangadhar Meher 10, 000,00
Uniwersity
By | Closing Balance i
Cash in Hand NiE
Cash at Bank il
Total 50,00:0.00 Total 50,000.00
=)
Place; Samhbalp ’ ﬁm%’:(ﬂ'l For Mishra Badhal & Assockates
Date: E.‘L&" ﬂlji_ﬂ"'u':- ariered Accountands
; o,
.K. Badhai]
Parinar

M.No. 054540




Annexure &

Statement of Expenditure

GMLU approval Letter No, and Date: 77S/GMU Dated 19.02.2022

Title nfllhc Research Project; A Gerontological Study of human Wellbeing: Greek and Indian
perspectives”

Effective date of commencement of the project: 19.02.2022

Period of Expenditure: From 19,02.2022 to 30.04.2023

Name of Principal Investigator: Dr. Subhankari Pati

Desiprution: Assistant Professor

Department or School; School of Philosophy

Details of Expenditure

5. Ko, Particular Amount Expenditare
Approved (in Rs.) Incurred (in Rs.)
=L Books 11000 10000
2. Print 2 10000 10000
3. Contingency 30000 30000
S TOTAL SO000 S0000

It is centified that the grant of Rs. 50,000/~ {Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) received from Gangadhar
Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Rescarch Project with the above -
mentioned details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance
with the terms and conditions laid down.

'Eﬁ:-_.l'ﬁ.-"{"{!-'ﬂ ':E'"ﬁ? %l 3
Marme and Signature Principal In

Signature, Mame, Designation and Seal of the competent Authority




Annexure 7

Utilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs. 30,000/ (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) received from the
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project entitled “A  Gerontological Study of human Wellbeing: Greek and Indian
perspectives” vide Letter No. 775/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has been fully wtilized for the
purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid
down by Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur.

o8

Cobtanios s
Mame and Signature ﬁfmﬂ In?ﬁfggtgr/pﬁf [22
A

OBERTROILLE: 15 T
GANGEHAOE MEFER UNIVERSI
SLMAALRLR

Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent Authority

Details of the Statutory Auditor

For Mishra Badhai & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Vi af
[5.K Badhai]
Partner .
M. No 054930




.Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur
World Bank Project [OHEPEE)
Research Project “Millets in Farming Systems, availability, accoptance, consumption pattern and nutritional status of
elderly People 5t household level: Insights from Bargarh, Odisha *
A Pi : Dr. Kalyani Rath
Receipts and Paymant Account for the period from 18.02.2022 to 13.07.2023

Recelpts “Amounts (%) Payments Amounts (%)
To|Opening Balanos By | Inventosies 5,000.00
LCash in Hand il By | Rasasrch Assistant 40,000,000
Cash at Bank Hil By | Other Travel, Prnt end Fhata Copy 300, CHOTL D
To |Grant-in-8id received from Gangadhar &0.000.00
Maher University Vide Sanction letter
no. P35 GMU DE-19.02.2022
To| Recehvable from Gangadhar Meher 15,0:00.00 '
+ |Liniversity
By | Closing Balance
Cash in Hand Hil
Cash at Bank il
- Tatal TE, 000,00 Total T5,000.00
Piace: Sambalpur Slglﬁ;&!‘;lu ; For Mishra Badhai & Associates
Date: |'|5-|’|[ ] GoLD _ Charienad Accocunianis

Al

M. Ho. 054840




Annexure 6
Statement of Expenditure
GMU approval Lester Mo, and Date: 735/GMU Dt-19.02.2022

- Title of the Ressarch Project: “Millets in Farming Syvstems, availability, accepiance, consum ption
pattern and nutritional status of elderly People at household level: insights from Bargarh, Odisha *

E ffective date of commencement of the project: 19022022
Period of Expenditure: From 19.02.2022 to 31.05.2023
Mame of Principal Investigator: Dr.Kalyani Rath
Desigration: Assistant Prnfess-ulr

Degariment or School: Sehool of Anthropology

Deetails of Expenditure :
51 Mo, Particular Amount Expenditure
3 Approved (in Bs.) | Incurred (in Rs.)
& Inventories 5000 5000
2 Research Assistant 40000 40000
3% Cither Travel, Print and Photo Copy J0000 30000
TOTAL TEO{HY TS0

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 75,000/- {Rupees Seveniy-FiveThousand Only) received from
Gangadhar Meher Univessity, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project wudi
ttie above ~mentioned details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in
accordance with the terms and conditions laid down,

 fuk

Name and Signature of (e Principal Investigator

N \- riaNCE

PTRO L
{MII...AI;HH-H.HH““‘““ "
o pArE 2l Fiid

Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent Authority




Annexure 7

Utilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs, 75,000/~ (RupeesSeventy FiveThousandonly) received from the
GangadharMeher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project entitled “Millets in Farming Systems, availability, acceptance, consumption pattern
and nutritional status of elderly People at household level: insights from Bargarh, Odisha™
vide Letter No. 7T35/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it
was sanctioned and in dccordance with the terms and conditions as laid down
byGangadharMeher University , Sambalpur.

Name and Signarure m-ﬂpnl ].twm_tigatm o
ey
| b

m&_{;}i T FIAMCE
csi ™
Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent Authority

%

Details of the Stawtory Auditor

For Mishra Badhai& Associatas
Chartered Accountants

Ay ggl e
’fiﬂ(gldhai] / "'-ffl?;i'"',l 201n
eartner
M.No 054940




Statement of Expenditure

GMU approval Letter No, 75LGMU ,and  Date: 19.02.2012
Title of the Research Project: Congruence for some partition functions : 19.02,2022

Period of Expenditure: From _ 19.02.2022 o 19.02.2023
Name of Principal Investigator: Dr. Yudhisthira Jamudulia

Designation: Assistant Professor
Department/School: School of Mathematics

Details of Expenditure

Amount Expenditure Incurred
5l.No. Particula :
f Approved (in Rs.) | [in Rs.}

L Equipment 18,000 24950

£ | Consumables 5,500 5450

3 Project Report Printing and

binding 5000 4052
4 Book, Print, Xerox 7.500 7.400
5 . T . 7000 7348
_ Contingencies

Grand Total 30,000 30,100 E

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 50,100 (Rupees _Fifty thousand one hundred only)
received from Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for
Minor Research Project with the above mentioned details has been fully utilized for the
purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions
laid down.
Muel L sflbrn 4 wuh =

MNaome and Signature of the Principal Investigator- D Yudhisthira Jamudulia

'\ ‘e;,\.ﬁa‘}

i 5

“_ﬂil'lmﬂ

rOAPTH
Signature, Name, ﬂcs'tgnai&#ﬁ"ﬁ?eal of the competent authority




Utilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs. 50,100 (Rupees Fifty thousand one hundred only)jreceived
from the Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of suppart for Minor Research
Project  entitled“Congruence for some  partition functions®vide  Letter  No.
751/GML Dated. 19.02.2022 has been fully utllized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in
accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by Gangadhar Meher University, Sambaipur.

wdhsfilra Ja mrdudis

MName and Signature of the Principal Investigator- Dr Yudhisthira Jamudulia
Assistant Professor

Ilﬁ:}
o
1-"ul.-l!k_§'_’ oF FRARNGE

G e HE R INNERSITY

Signature, Mame, Dcsignal:icln.u.;n-.l.']IMI of the competent authority

etails of the Statutory Auditor
Aol Aibsesoe]
M - 315200

StatutoryAuditor {Seal )




Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur

World Bank Project {OHEPEE)

Research Propect * The Odia Trenslatfon of Astadhysy °
Pl ¢ Dr. Suneli Del
Receipts and Payment Account for the period from 19.02.2027 (o 28.03.2023

Receipis Amounts (1) Faymeants Apnants ()
T [Opening Balance By | Books 10.000.00
Cash in Hand il By | Research Azgistoan 20,000.00
Cash at Bank il By | Publicabons and Confarences 18.000.00
By | Conlimgamey A.000.00
To |Grant-in-fid receied from Gangadhar 48,000.00
Meher Unfuessity \ice Sanetion [Eter
no. TE5/GMU Di-19.00, 2022
To |Receivable from Gangadhar Meher 13,003.00
Univarsity
By | Closing Balance
Cash in Hand Nil
Cash at Bank il
Tatal &0 000,00 Total .E-l},ﬂ-ﬂﬂ.ll}

Place: Sambalaur

oate: 2.8 20 19

c._{:;";fmt’:-‘ﬂe:'

Signatura of Bl

For Mishra Badhal & Associates
Charered Accounlanis

[E.H Hadhai]
Farnar
M.Mo. 054940




Annexure &

Statement of Expenditure

GMU approval Lemer Mo, and Date: T6S/GMU Dated 19.02.2022
Title of the Research Project: The Odia Translation of Astadhyayi
E ffective date of commencement of the project: 19.02.2022

Period of Expenditure: From 19.02.2022 to 30.03.2023

Mame of Principal Investigator: Dr. Suneli Dei

Designation: Assistant Professor

Department or School: School of Sanskrit

Dretails of Expenditure

5L No. Particular Amount Expenditure
Approved (in Rs.) Incurred (in Rs.}
I Books = 10000 10000
2. Research Assistant 24000 24000 |
F Publications and Conferences —is000 goe0. |
4, | Centingency | Booo a0
e TOTAL GOn0n GO0

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 60,000/ (Rupees Sixty Thousand Only) received from Gangadhar
Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project with the above —
mentioned details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance
with the terms and conditions laid down,

ool Der

Name and Sipnature of the Principal Investigator

E
VR

GMPTROL F}?IJT" EIRAWCE
" m}mumﬂﬂt
un

BAMEALP
Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent Authosity




Annexure 7

Utilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs. 60.000/- (Rupees Sixty Thousand only} received from the
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project entitled “The Odia Translation of Astadhyayi” vide Letter No. TosAGNILU dated
19.02.2022 has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance
with the terms and conditions as laid down by Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur.

nely Dee
b

Name and¢Signature of the Principal Investigator
e I,a'.:-|:|FIF'H"-=
£k

ek MR UNIVERSSTY
g anar] Bl (=]

Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent Authority

Deetails of the Statutory Auditor

For Mishra Badhai & Associates
Chartered Accountants

[5.K Badhai]

Partner

M. Mo 054840

Statutory Auditor (Seal)




Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur
World Bank Project [QHEPEE)
Rosszrch Propect © Caplacement and marginality © & cise study of elderdy Indigencus people in past 1950 survivals®
[l ¢ Br. Minaketan Bag
Rucaipts and Paymant Accoust for the pariod from 18,02 2022 to 04.07. 3023

e Focuipls Amaunts (%) Pagmants Amaunls (t) |
| Ta | opening Balance By | Faseanch Assmtan 12,0000
Cash in Hand Hil By | Boges IO
Cash at Bank ril by | Traveling 0D

By | Contrgeacy 1,000.00

Ta MGrantan-Aid recewad from Gangadhar 42.000.00 | By | Final Repon Typing. rinling and Binding £, DL

BMehar Univerily Vide Sanction lerier

#a, 73TIGMU Dr-19.02. 0022

To|Recerable frem Gangadhar bishar 1200000
Uneumrsity
By | Closing Balance
Cash in Hard Hil
Cash ar Bark Hil
Talal §0.000.00 Tokal &0, 000,00

P L ﬂ%ﬂﬁ‘
place Samibalpur Eigrulwt af Pi

Diarbe: .I}'Llffnm iﬂw

Far Mizhea Baghal & Associatos
Charinred Accounlants

|5.K Badhai]
Parires
MW GSESA0




Annexure 6

Statement of Expenditure

GMU approval Letter No. and Date: 737/GMU Dated 19.02.2022

Title of the Research Project: “Displacement and marginality: A case study of elderly indigenous
people in post 1950 survivals”

Effective date of commencement of the project: 19.02.2022
Pericd of Expenditure: From 19.02.2012 to 30.06.2013
Mame of Principal Investigator: Dr. Minaketan Bag
Designation: Assistant Professor

Department o School: School of Anthropology

Details of Expenditure
S1. No Particular Amount Expenditure
Approved (in Rs.) Incurred {in Bs.)

I Research Assistant 32000 32000
2 Books 1 7000 1 7000 2
3 Travelling 4000 4000 ]
4, ' Contingency | 00K 1000 =]
5 Final Report Typing. Printing and Binding GO0 6000

TOTAL G000 G000 |

it is certified that the grant of Rs. 60,000/ (Rupees Sixt) Thousand Only ) received from Gangadhar
Aeher University. Sambalpur under the scheme of supportior Minor Reseasch Project with the above -
mentioned details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and inmccordance
with the terms and conditions laid down,

T, e e ey
Marrie and Signature of the Principal Investigator

Signature, Name. 'D:iig#alf‘h%ﬁ';% Sgal of the competent Authornty




Annexure 7

Utilization Certilicate

Certified that the grant of Rs. 60,000/ (RupeesSixty Thousandonly) received from the
GangadharMeher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project entitled “Displacement and marginality: A case study of elderly indigenous people in
post 1950 survivals™ vide Letter No. 737/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has been fully utilized for the
purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid
down byGangadharMeher University, Sambalpur,

A e QD07 L=

Mame and Signature of the Principal Investigator s a'h
@/"“ﬂ
a3

kl_-:. |‘.|'IE

i Rl
GOPTREC L avERsTY
5 ’ | SAMBALPUR .
Signature, Mame, Designation and Seal of the competent Authorily

Details of the Statutory Auditor

For Mishra Badhaid Assoclates

Chartered Accountanis
.-"}?,
/sKBadhall 0 T Ke 2t
Partmer i
M.No 054940

Statutery Auditor (Seal)



Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur
Warld Bank Project (OHEPEE)

Research Project “Revisiting domestic vialence during covid 19 through a gender lens: an explorative study of attabira

black”
Pl:Dr. Keshab Chandra Ratha

Receipts and Payment Account for the period from 19.02.2022 to 02.06.2023

Recelpts Amounts (%) Payments Amannts (%)
To [Opening Batance By [Baoks and Journats 10,0:00.00
Cash in Hand il By |Equipmmnis 1,360.00
Cash at Bank il By [Tour and Traeels 28,404.00
By |Contingencles 10, 236,00
To |Grant-In-Aid received from Gangadhar 40,000.00
Meher Univessity Vide Sanction letter
no. 749 GMU D1-19.02.2023 )
Ta |Receivabla fram Gangadhar Maher 10,000.00
University =
By | Closing Balance
Cash In Hand il
Cash Bt Bank Ml
Total E0.000.0d0 Total 53,000.00
i
Place; Sambalgur %—xumd Al For Mishra Badhal & Associates

Date: L‘-*Q_rg.'i'lfll 213




Annexure &

Statement of Expenditure

GMU approval Letier No, and Date: T49/GMU Dated 19.02.2022

Title of the Research Project: Revisiting domestic violeace during covid 19 throngh a gender lens: an
explorative study of attabira block

Effective date of commencement of the project: 19.02.2022
Period of Expanditure: From 19.02.2022 to 30.04.2023
Mame of Principel Investigator: Dr. Keshab Chandra Hatha
Designation: Assistant Professor

Department or School: School of Palitical Science

Dretails of Expendiiure
8L No. Particular © Amooni Expenditure [
11 Approved (in Rs.) | Incurred (in Rs.) |
115 Books and Journals 10000 10000
2 Equipments 1360 1360
1. Tour and Travels 28404 28404
4, Contingency 10236 10236
TOTAL SO000 SO0

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 50,000/ (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) received from Gangadhar
Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project with the above -
mentianad details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance
with the terms and conditions laid down.

ﬁ:ﬁé%&% of [IE{:P%-!JB] megl \M;‘ﬂi}‘

i ;r.s-g T FTHANCE
GAMGADHAR MEHER LNIVERSITY

SAMEALPUR .
Signature, Name, Designation and Scal of the competent Authority




Annexure 7

Utilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs, 50,000/~ (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) received from the
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project entitled *“Revisiting domestic violence during covid 19 through a gender lens: an
explorative study of attabira block™ vide Letter No. T49/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has been
fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and
conditions as laid down by Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur.

.-II I|'
am |gna'°:il.|ﬁ‘r;7: fthe P%gﬁni%

y i ‘--i'l1--'-|-.;'|.:l':'-".'='--'." e L]

g kpiEALFUR

Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent Authority

Details of the Statutory Auditor

For Mishra Badhai & Associates

Chartered Accountants

: ‘:yﬁﬁw
Partner f ﬁ?"? .
M.No 054940 5 =4

Statutory Auditor (Seal)



Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur

World Bank Project (OHEPEE}

Research Project “Reflection of cultural elements in Secondary and higher secondary Sanskrit text boakes: a content

analysis”
Pl : Dv. Prashanta Bumar Sathi
Recelpis and Payment Account for the perlod from 159,02, 2022 to 01,08 2023

Repaipis Arnounts [T) Faymants Amaunts (%)
To |Oponing Balancs By |Purchasing Research Materials 30,000.00
Cash In Hand hl By |Publication in books/Journal 20, 000.00
Cash at Bank Kl By |Cantingancy 10,000,000
To [Grant-In-Aid received from Gangadhar 40,000.00
Mehes Unsversity Vide Sanction letter
iz TET/GML Dt-19.02.2022
To {Receivable fram Gangadher Meher 10, 000.00
Uiniuersity
By | Claging Bakanes
Cash In Hand Ml
Cash &t Bank il
Total i 50,000.00 Total §0,000.00
Place; Sambalpur Signature af Pl Far Mishra Badhal & Assoclates

oate: of /28" po 1D

mmﬂgﬁmm?
= [5.K Badhai]
Parnar

M. No 0E4340



Annexure 6
Statement of Expenditure
GML approval Letter No. and Drate: T6TGMU Date 19022022

‘Title of the Research Project: Reflection of cultural elements in Secondary and higher secondary
Sanskrit text books: a content analysis

Effective date of commencement of the project; 19.02.2022
Period of Expenditure: From 19.02.2022 to 30.04.2023
Hame of Principal Investigator: Dr. Prashanta Ku. Sethi
Deesignation: Assistant Professor

Department or School: School of Sanskrit

Details of Expenditure
| 51, No. Particular . Amount T Expenditure
: Approved (in Rs.) | Incurred (in Rs.)
L. Purchasing Research Materials 30000 30000
2, Publication in books/Journals 10000 10000
3. Contingency 10000 10000
. TOTAL S0000 SO0

It is cestified that the grant of Rs. 50,000/ (Rupees Fifly Thousand Only) received from Gangadhar
Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of suppert for Minor Research Project with the above -
mentioned details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance
with the terms and conditions laid down.

o ko Wbt oS »
Mame and Signature of the Principal Investigator w
. {,u
COMPTROLLET OT. FIRANCE

GANGADHAR MEHER UMIVERSITY
S ANE AL FUR
Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent Authority




Annexure 7

Utilization Certificate

(Certified that the grant of Re. 50,000/ (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) received from the
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project entitled “Reflection of cultural elements in Secondary and higher secondary
Sanskrit text books: a content analysis vide Letter No. T67/GMU dated 19.02.2022 has been
fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and
conditions as laid down by Gangadhar Meher University , Sambalpur,

(BB mme A L, (] s, © L

WName and Signature of the Principal Investigator

o
] _g‘ﬁg‘u
\

OOPTE L LEE A AR
GANGADHAR MEHER LINFE RETY
- B .
Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent Authority

Details of the Statutory Auditor

For Mishra Badhai& Associates
Chartered Accountants

M.No 054540




Statement of Expenditure

GMU approval Leter No. and Date- T69/GMU, Dated 19.02.2022

Title of the Research Project - An Analytical Study of Dina in Mano and Yijiavalkya Smrti

Effective date of commencement of the project- 19.02.2022
Perind of Expenditure: From 20.2,2022 to 31.3.2023
Mame of Principal lnvestigator; Dr. Sushree Sasmita Pati
Designation — Assistant Professor

Depariment/School — School of Sanskrit

Details of Expendibure-

to Bl Nao. Particular Amount Approved
(inks.)

1. Books & Special Talk | 40001 -

a DTP and publications | DO -

= Consumable items 26,000/-

Expenditure Incurmad
(InRs.}
[ SO -
TR -
26,000/

It is certified that the grant of Rs.50000/- (Rupees Fifty thousarnd anly) received from Gangadhar Meher
University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project with the above-mentioned
details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms

and conditions laid cown.
D Suthice Lawmiva ok
CueHREE SMMETA T

Name and Signature of the Principal Investigator

{0 e

£
CDHFTHFH..}E R.OF =R e
CANGADHAR MEHER [WIVERS;

SAMAALPLIR

SiEnature. Name, Designation and Seal of the competent authority



Ltilization Certificate

Certified that the grant of Rs. S0,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) received from the
Ciangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project entitled “An Analytical Study of in Mane and Yajfavalkya Smpti "vide Letter
No.769, Dated-19.02.2022 has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned
and in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by Gangadhar Meher University,
Sambalpur,

__E;u-ll-—“—% -£mmhu Pok

Lutlatee Capmme A

Mame and Signature of the Principal Investigator

\{Ey/&*’@’

COMPT E{.Il'. B GF FIMAMGE
Li i'll_ BLWER WS 8D IWRERE Ty
s ASETILARE HpE

Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent authority

Dietails of ihe Statutory Auditor RQJLL el L
Dadba &ops] Librass|

M0 - 319200

Statutory Auditor (Seal)




Statement of Expenditure

S1.Na, Particular Apprm:;t{il 1 Exp Mmd?u;
Rs.) neorred (in Hs.)
I Research Assistant
S | I % 32000 32000
5 Consumables (Printing of
Questionnaire gic.) i (W) 305
3 Iravel (Field Visit and Data
R Collection) | 3,000 | [4, 140
_ 4 Journal, Books ele, | 600 RS
§ Publication Fee (Printing cost of
= i project) 2 000 13000
5 Contingency (Audit Fee,
Stationaries etc. ) 4,000 45915
! Grand Total 70,000 70,000

It is certified that the grant of Rs,_70,000 (Rupees Seventy Thousand Only) received
from Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor

Research Project with the above mentioned details has been fully utilized for the purpose
for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the 1erms and conditions laid down.

Dy Privebnd P

Name and Signaflure of the Principal Investigator

15
OOMPTROL by

Signature. Name, DesigifHame Scal of the competent authority



Utilization Certificate

Certified  that  the pramt  of R Rs. 70,000 {Rupees Seventy Thousand
only) received from the Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of
support for - Minor  Research Praject  entitled  “Socio-Economie Insecurity of

Sambalpuri Handloom Weavers: An Analysis in Sambalpur District of Western
Odisha “vide Letter No. 4840/25.06.21.

Dated has been fully wilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in

accardance with the terms and conditions laid down by Gangadhar Meher University,
Sambalpur,

O P’F':h%ﬁlﬂ. Pk
Mame znd Signeture of the Principal Investigator
2
: ™
A :‘~| (I P AT
DOMPTRADLLEE S
GANGADHAR MEHER \J
SAMBALFUR .
Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent authority

Details of the S[‘a{:utm:.-' ﬂl;lfrl-lﬂ-l'
Qadﬁ Lot Lbwew 1
Jodon gat; | (ambolpv Dotha M'ﬂwwﬂ'{

& - tl I
M.pp - 2320 Statutory Auditor {Seal)




F-

Statement of Expenditure

MU approval Letter No, 761/IGMU , and Date: 19.02.2022

Title of the Research Project: Development of Unsupervised Machine Learning Models
for Obsessive Compulsive Disorder Detection from Oxidative Stress Biomarkers
Effective date af commencement of the project: 19.02.2022

Period of Expenditure: From 19022022 1w 19.02.2023

Nanre af Principal Investigaror: Dr. Ajaya Kumar Tripathy

Designation: Assistant Professor
Department/Sehool: School of Computer Science

Details of Expenditure

Amount
4 Expenditure
S1.No. P Approved P
? RESICHLT Incurred (in Rs.)

(in Rs.)

1 | Equipments 38.000 38.489

. i
2 Consumables 9,000 9,630
1 Project Report Printing and
binding 8,000 7.804

4 Teers 13,000) 12,494

3 Contingencies 7,000 6,630

Grand Total 75,000 75,047

It is certified that the grant of Rs.75.047 (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Forty Seven

onlv) received from Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of
support for Minor Research Project with the above mentioned details has been fully
utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms
and cond itions laid down.

Aﬂ""'}“‘*—. ]%m"_r-*'rﬂ?ﬁ{"‘ﬁ J—lﬁ_ e

Nawme and Signature of the Principal Imvestigator

W2
L HIMEREITY

R MEHER.
mnﬂm:_w

Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the comperent authority




Utilization Certificate

Certified  that  the gramt of Rs75.047 (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand
Forty Seven only) received from the Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under

the scheme of support for Minor Research Project entitled “Development of
Unsupervised Machine Learning Models for Obsessive Compulsive Disorder
Detection from Oxidative Stress Biomarkers™ vide Letter No, TEGMLU Dated
19.02.2022 has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in
accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by Gangadhar Meher University,
Sambalpur.

?qa Gigon Kuerars Truy 'F:qhva
s b
Mame and Slenature of the Principol fnvestiaior

20-02:23
%- 2
2

EH.‘.-PTnt‘--..!LE‘-? OF FiMAWE
Thd AERUHLE WEHER UNNERSTY
SAMEAL PR
Signature, Nawe, Degignation and Seal of the competent autiority

EMU_‘ tuhad Livnsse o]

Details of the Sratutory Auditor
Padks Lopr timewa
M-No - 213200

Sratutory Auditor (Seall




Statement of Expenditure

GMU approval Letter No. 753GMU , and  Date: 19.02.2022

Title of the Research Project: Analytical solutions of fractional arder soliton type partial
differential equations.

Effective date of commencement of the project: 19.02.2022
Period of Expenditure: From  19.02.2022 te _ 19.02,2023

Mame of Principal Investigator: Dr. Ashrita Patra
Designation: Assistant Professor
Department/School: School of Mathematics

Details of Expenditure
o | it Amount | Expenditure Incurred
Approved {in Rs.) | (in Rs.)
1 ' Equipment 18,000 187399
1 Consumables 7,500 7028
3 b FI"'U_]_':L-t Report Printing and
binding 5000 5400
=% b= 10,500 10324
[ravel
5 Contirsgencies 5.000 Baa0
Grand Total 50,000 . 50,431

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 50,431 (Rupees _Fifty thousand four hundred thirty
one rupees only) received from Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the
scheme of support for Minor Research Project with the above mentioned details has
been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with
the terms and conditions laid down.

31R2
Name and Signature of the Princi igator “‘1{11 .
al mem__]_';h 6OF 'FHJME'E
CANGADHAR NEHER UNWERSTTY

Signature, Name, Designation and g r:ai of the competent authority



Utilization Certificate

Certified that the pgrant of BR= 50,431 (Rupees _ Fifty Thousand Four Hundred thirty one
rupees only) received fram the Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of
support far Minor Research Project entitled “Analytical solutions of fractional arder saliton type

partial differential equations” vide Letter No. 253/GMU Dated 19.02.2022 has been fully utilized for
the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in 3cco rdance with the terms and conditions laid down
by Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur,

Dre ﬂr&h ru. . thtm
e
Name and Signature N o vestigator
y’ﬁ{;’fﬂ
L
CONPTROLLR 07 AUCE

GANGADH AR NEHER UKIVEREITY
SAMBALFUR

Signature, Name, Designation and Seal of the competent authority

E*ﬂ"\ the) Aiingess]

Details of the Satutory Auditor

Podla Lbod Tibagued
M.No- 313200

Statutory Auditor (Seal)




Annexure-h

Statement of Expenditure

GMU approval Letter No. and Date- T47/GMU {19.02.3022)

Title of Research Project- “Empowerment of ST/SC Women and Reservation Policy in India:
A Case Study of Sundargarh District”

Effective date of Commencement of the Project- 19.02.2022 1o 19.02.2023

Period of Expenditure: From 2022 to 2023 )

Name of the Principal Investigator: Dr.Banita Mahanandia

Designation: Assistant Professor
Department/School: Schoeol of Political Science
Details of Expenditure

| SLND. Particulars Amount Approved | Expenditure Incurred |

| Books 10,000 10,000

7] Travelling 20,000 20,000

3 " Contingency 10,000 10,000

4 Research Assistant | 16000(8000°2) | 16,000

5 Publication _and | 4000 4,000 =
Confercnces/SPSS

It is certified that the Erant of Rs. 60,000/ (Rupees Sixty Thousand only) received from
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project with the above mentioned details has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it

was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down,

For Batra Swain & Associates

MNANTT
DRRA N HANA A Chartered A ccountanis

Nf_.'zpl_m’ru: h-‘b.hmﬁa!fi:ﬂa._

ame Principal Investigator FRN-322050E
AR3
COMPTT: iy i WK
GARGADHAR MERER UNVERSITY CA A N Mahapat T
sighatlig s S
Name M Mo-066784
Designation UDIN- 23066784BGYLTK 8222
Seal of the Competent Authority Place-Bhubaneswar

Drate-00 0 A05/2023



O& BATRA SWAIN & ASGSOCIATES

ot E.-u!"._.;.l.i.fct-gﬂf Fic-i:—u"ll.iﬂ.-id’-i—ii-l:d

Annexure-7
Utilization Certilicate

Certified that the grant of Rs. 60,000/ {Sixty Thousand Only) received from Gangadhar Meher
University, Sambalpur under the scheme of Support for Minor Research Project entitled
“Empowerment of ST/5C Wormen and Reservation Policy in India: A Case Study of
Sunidargarh District” Vide Letier No. T47/GMU (Dated- 19.02.2022) has been fully utilized
far the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in acdordance with the terms and conditions
laid down by Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur.

B RANTITA MAH AN ANTTA

\ For Batra Swain & Associates
4.:_.:-h-'-r:w-«ﬂr o H{Lhm*x&f\éll o )
Name and Signaturg of Principal Investigator Chartered Accountants
FRN-322050E
l CA Ij; MaW
Partner
M Ne-D66T84
Designation
UDIN-23066784BGVLTRKE222
Seal of th i
i S e Place-Bhubaneswar
Date-01/05/2023

E“;jl’r B9, Mousiig Board Colony, Acharya Vihar, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751013, Tel.: 0674-2541159
il - cradeetya@gmail.com / batraswain3@gmail.com / info@batraswain.com , Web.: bt |I:-a
[ WIANN. i m

H. . Fo g sels
0. At :- Forum Mart, Bhubaneswar, Branches at : Bhubaneswar, Gurgaaon, Jharsuguda




N Email: gmuniversityshpgmailcom
A Emuil: registrarigmuniversity Ag,in

: Wiehsile: WwwW IRV ersily acin

V%7 GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY
= AMRUTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR (ODISHA)-768004

No. ™ “‘1:}' ../ GMU Date Y T“?r?‘t’w

The SEED Fund Project allotted 1o 58 nos. of faculties of G.M. University amouniing
to Rs, 58.00,000/= (Rupees Fifty eight lakhs Only) is an ongoing project awarded in the session
7023-24, The Audited Certificate of the project can only be submitted after the completion ot

the project.




